City of Austin Residential Permit Apphcatmn

Residential Review, 2" floor, One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs, Austin, TX 78704
(512) 978-4000

nformation

Project Address: 3207 Libérty ‘?Sh/’ V Tax Parcel ID: 0215051409

Legal Description: | ot 1 Blk A Liberty street addn

Zoning District or PUD: g_3 Lot Size (square feet): 7007

Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable): Historic District (if applicable):

Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? [N
Note: Boundaries are defined under Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Code.

Does this site currently have water availability? [N wastewater availability? [N
If no, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for water/wastewater taps and/or service extension request.

Does this site have or will it have an auxiliary water sourceDY If yes, submit approved auxiliary and potable plumbing plans

(Auxiliary water supplies are wells, rainwater harvesting, river water, lake water, reclaimed water, etc.)

Does this site have a septic system? I:IY IjN If yes, submit a copy of approved septic permit to construct

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? DY EIN
If yes, contact the Development Assistance Center for a Site Plan Exemption.

Does this site front a paved street? [vy T IN | Is this site adjacent to a paved alley? 1Y [N

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) Variance?p\' /IN  Case# (if applicable)

Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver? . DY

If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA.
Does the project impact a tree protected by ordinance? This includes canopy and/or critical root zone impacts to nearby trees.

Note: If yes, application for a tree permit with the City Arborist may be required. [:IY .\]
Is this site within one hundred-fifty (150) feet of the one hundred (100) year floodplain? DY

Note: Proximity to a floodplain may require additional review time.

Existing Use: acant Dsmgle-famlly residential [:Fuplex residential tho-famlly residential  other

Proposed UseD/acant Dsingle—family residential duplex residential [:]two-family residential  other

Project Type: new construction D addition Daddition/remodel Dremodel/repair other
# of existing bedrooms: # of bedrooms upon 3/3 # of existing baths: # of baths upon 3 5/3 5
completion: completion:

Will all or part of an existing exterior wall be removed as part of the project? DY DN

Note: Removal of all or part of a structure requires a demolition permit.
Project Descrlptlon. (Note: Please provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pages as necessary)

Construction of amew 2 story duptex withcovered porches and-porte chochere

Trades Permits Required: electrlc plumbing mechanical (HVAC) concrete (right-of-way)
(circle all that apply) . ’ D

,k : aluation

Total Job Valuation: $ Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated
to Addition/New KConstruction: $ to Remodel/Repair: $

Note: The total job valuation should be the sum total Bldg: § U {bw Elec: $ .

of all valuations noted to the right. Labor and Plmbg: $_€?&L, Mech: $‘%L~ Bidg: $  Elee: §_

materials only, rounded to nearest dollar. Permit fees | Primary Structure: Plmbg: $ Mech: §

are based on adOpth fee schedule. Accessory Struct‘ne. $

Residential Permit Application
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Area Description
Note: Provide a separate calculation for each distinct area. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Existing Sq Ft | New/Added Sq Ft | Total Sq Ft
Measurements are to the outside surface of the exterior wall. o
a) 1* floor conditioned area 1258 1258
b) 2" floor conditioned area T434 434
¢) 3" floor conditioned area
d) Basement L _
e) Covered Parking (garage or carport) 200 288
f) Covered Patio, Deck or Porch o108 018
g) Balcony
h) Other
i) Uncovered Wood Deck . P
: 1749 7ay
Pool
Spa

Building Coverage Information
Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground level paving, fandscaping, open recreational facilities,
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement. (LDC 25-1-21)

064 29
Total Building Coverage (sq ft): % of lot size:

Impervious Cover Information

Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with
gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians, For an uncovered wood deck that has drainage spaces between the deck boards
and that is located over a pervious surface, 50 percent of the horizontal area of the deck is included in the measurement of impervious cover. (LDC 25-1-23)

2722 38.84

Total Impervious Cover (sq ft): % of lot size:

Setbacks
Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? DY N
(LDC 25-2-513)

Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? DY N

(LDC 25-2-513)

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3) L__]Y N

Height Information'(LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4) Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)

Building Height:ﬂft Number of Floors:z_ # of spaces required:i_ # of spaces provided:i__

Right-of-Way Information

Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC-6-353) Y DN
*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any
addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

Will a Type 1 driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? : DN

Width of approach (measured at property line): {7 ft Distance from intersection (for corner lots only): ft

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? DY

Residential Permit Application
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City of Austin Residential Permit Calculation Aid

Residential Review, 2 floor, One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs, Austin, TX 78704 (512) 978-4000

Sa ey o
Area Description

Note: Provide a separate calculation for cach distinct area;- Attach additional sheets as Existing Sq Ft New/Added Sq Ft Total Sq Ft
necessary, Measurements are to the outside surfacé of the exterior wall,

5|

ned area
T

3

Total Building Coverage (TBC) (from TBA subtract, if applicable:
i, ii1; iv., and vii if uncovered)

R L

VG 5. A

ing Coverage Information
Note; Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed area
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features, Pools, ponds, and fount

) -
Lot Area (sq ﬁ):.m JO0 =7
Existing Building Coverage (sec above A, sq fi): O

s, but excludes ground level paving, landscaping, open recreational facilities,
ains are not inciuded in this measurement. (LDC 25-1-21)

Existing Coverage % of |ot (A =~ Lot area)x 100 : ”C:) %
Final Building Coverage (see above B, sq ft): ;ZQOQ fnf Final Coverage % of |ot (B + Lot area )x100 W;{Lﬂf '7/
Impervious Cover Information

Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, pave
gravel placed over peivious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or

d areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and arcas with
by pedestrians. (LDC 25-1-23)

Existing Impervious Coverage (see above C, sq ft): (:)
Final Impervious Coverage (see above D,sqf): & 10

Existing coverage % of lot (C + Lot area X100 : O %
Final coverage % of ot (D + Lot area )x]00 _ﬁ}rm 2R R

2013



Gross Floor Area
This section is only required for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as defined and illustrated in Title 25-2
Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls. Areas
with ceiling height over 15 feet are counted twice.
Existing New Exemption Total
) 1258 1258
1* Floor
1434 1434
2" Floor
3" Floor
Basement
Attic
Garage (attached)
(detached)
Carport (attached)
288 288
(detached)
Accessory building(s)
(detached)
Ceilings over 15 ft
2980
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA
.43 .
(Total Gross Floor Area /lot size) = Floor-To-Area Ratio (FAR)
Is this project claiming a “parking area” exemption as described under Article 3? : Y
Is this project claiming a “ground floor porch” exemption as described under Article3? | |Y
Is this project claiming a “basement” exemption as described under Article 3? Y
Is this project claiming a “habitable attic” exemption as described under Article 3? | [Y
Is a sidewall articulation required for this project? | {Y
Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane? | Y
Are any ceilings over 15 feet in height? | |Y

Parking Area exemption: Up to 450 square feet of a parking area may be deducted if it is a detached rear parking area that is separated from the principal structure by
not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8
feet in width; or a parking area that is open on two or more sides, if: it does not have habitable space above it; and the open sides are clear and unobstructed for at least
80% of the area measured below the top of the wall plate to the finished floor of the carport. Up to 200 square feet may be deducted if it is an attached parking area
used to meet the minimum parking requirement; or a garage that is less than 10 feet from the rear of the principal structure, provided that the garage is either detached
from the principal structure; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not
exceeding 8 feet in width. An applicant may receive only one 450-square foot exemption per site under Article 3. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot
exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under Article 3, but only for an attached parking area used to meet minimum parking

requirements.

Ground Floor Porch exemption: A ground floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provided that the porch is not accessible by automobile and is
not connected to a driveway; and the exemption may not exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it.

Basement exemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempted if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint
and is below natural or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the
first story is not more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum front yard setback line and the side property lines.

Habitable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be exempted if: 1.  The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a slope of 3 to 12 or
greater; 2. It is fully contained within the roof structure; 3. It has only one floor; 4. It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5. It is the
highest habitable portion of the building, or a section of the building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and 6.  Fifty percent or more of the area has a
ceiling height of seven feet or less.

Residential Permit Application
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Contact Information

Owner Ro v Do e ;m\ {r o pect | Applicant or -
N \*‘\w D \ e S Agent \XQil'mr b‘«\,\ \ .

Mailing ‘ Mailing :

Address |29 o Lerdy, G+ |Address LOOX SouX) Ce Mir

Phone f Phone -9 05 (7)

Email Email ectorcovavi\l v Geadh,
Fax F ax L3 t 2 “'

General \ Desi
Contractor] Py N2, €1e)d ( wstoon|Professional| DARRIN HARVEY

Mailing Mailing 10713 RR 620N #515
Address Address AUSTIN TX 78726

Phone Phone (512) 331-1775

Email Email DESIGNORIGINALS ©YAHOO.COM
Fax Fax (512) 331-1757

Acknowledgments

Is this site registered as the owner's homestead for the current tax year with the appraisal district? _D_Y @

1 understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC),
non-compliance with the LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license.

| understand that | am responsible for complying with any subdivision notes, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional
overlays prohibiting certain uses and /or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on
this property.

If a conflict should result with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. | understand that. if
requested, | must provide copies of all subdivision plat notes, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay
information that may apply to this property.

| acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC. | understand
that nothing may be built upon or over an easement.

| further understand that no portion of any roof structure may overhang in any public utility or drainage easement. |
acknowledge that customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway
location and/or the cost to repair any damage to existing utilities caused during construction.

| agree that this application will expire on the 181st day after the date that the applicant is filed if the application is
not approved and an extension is not granted. If the application expires, a new submittal will be required and
compliance with current code may be required.

| hereby certify that yo the best of my knowledge and ability, the information provided in this application is complete and

accurate.
| further acknowledge that, should any information contained herein prove incorrect, the building official may suspend or

revoke any resulting permit and/or license.

| also understand that if there are any trees greater than 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediatley
adjacent to the site, | am required to complete a Tree Ordinance Review Application by contacting (512) 974-1876 or
cityarborist@austintexas.gov. This initiates the tree permitting requirement needed to proceed with the developement
review process.

Erosion and Sedimentation Controls are required per Section 25-8-181.

| acknowledge that a sidewalk will be required on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential
structure and any addition to an existing building that increases the building's gross floor area by 50% or more.

I acknowledge if my plans are subject to a technical review it will not be construed to be a permit for, or an approval of any
violation of any of the provisions of the current adopted building codes or another ordinance of the City of Austin.

Applicants signature: ’\\ ‘ \,'\/\'“’/ . Date: O]"’ ) l o ' LF
Design Professional's signature: M Date: 09-04-14
)




OWNER’S AUTHORIZATION LETTER

liwe hereby certafy that I/we am/are the owner(s) of the property referenced below. I/we am/are respectfully

requesting processing and approval of the below referenced permit(s) review. liwe hereby authorize the Applicant

listed on this application to act on my/our behalf during the processmg and presentation of this request. They shall
be the principal contact with the City in processing this application.

: /C for /4 Vi Ja,

Property Address: 232 0 Ly ‘OQ © "\' \‘ § Al

PRi#:

Owner’s Slgnature Date

,Wvﬁwl ,,.ﬂ»fvz ‘ //) /j 0 /% /

M O\KX\\W D'\(ES 1

1¥ Owner's Printed Name _ 2™ Owner's Printed Name



&uzgﬁﬁ

Austin Water Utility
Water & Wastewater Service Plan Verification (WWWSPV)

,«vl o N i
Service Address: ) U h? w\k,. o ; &‘) \

Lot: { Block: Subdivision: [ ! \\ 8¢ \% % (:3 }*\f & ”\E é;\ (ZS\ d \5\' m

Existing Use:  Vacant Single-Family Res. Duplex Garage Apt.  Other

Proposed Use: 2" Structure  Single- Famllé Res. plex, ~_Garage Apt. Other
‘}’w o L«x \ ‘i'y
Existing # Baths Additional # Baths } Total number of bathrooms the meter will feed

Re Ao e & \,\ i G\ Moo 7q90eS51)

Applicant’s Name & Titie Date "~ Phone

City of /)us;tin 9ffice Use

Water main size Service stub size / /Z " Service stub upgrade required: Yes

Existing meter # MHHE Existing meter size Upgrade requirew N New meter size z{% }(9\

Existing water service line/meter location

WW main size WW Service line/clean-out location

AWU Pipeline Engineering approval required:  Yes

Comments: Z()m/b Mﬂ/ MWW/Q MM&ZJ/ ////‘M W
74) % //7&7‘1%/&:/ 4 Llevy Lhe it

[ /
AWk} ngineer Representativi - Phone
(e CM
AWU Taps Representative J Phone
SEP 12 2014
AUSTIN WATER UTILITY

CONSUMER SERVICE DIVISION - TAPS

0 remove them from proposed sidewalks or driveways shall be performed at the applicant’s expense.

If the existing water meter was pulled for demolition, apply for a new building permit or contact Customer Care at 512-494-9400
to have the same size meter reinstalled within 120 days of meter removal to avoid city connect charges being applied.

Verification expires 180 days after date of submittal




One Stop Shep

505 Barton Springs Rd
(512) 974-2632 — phone
(512) 974-9112 — phone
(512) 974-9109 — fax Austin Energy

(512) 974-9779 — fax Building Service Planning Application (BSPA)

This form to be used for review of Building Permit only
For use in One Stop Shop Ounly

o, Lo (o

Responsible Person for Service Request ‘V\ Lt

' Email Fax Phone / C{{ ~-051)
‘.WRegidenhal [[] Commercial [ ] New Construction [ ] Remodeling

Project Address 400 2 bihe, X\WE Sk oz |
| | Lot Blocic

Legal Description

Who is your electrical provider? [ AE [ ] Other

- [[] overhead Service [l Underground Service [ | Single-phase (1@) [ ] Three-phase 39y

' Loqation of meter

| Number of existing meters on gutter

Expired permit #

(show all existing meters on riser diagram)

-‘v Commellts ( O e E:’ %( \‘& 4 {M Er \\'\3 w (w} ){P Co g\‘j ’( ind j>\ .

- <; \\ Oy \W{ Qy \3 { <€ ‘»/

 BSPA Completed by (Signature & Print Naine) ~ Date  Phone
. Approved DY&G (I No- ,
AE Representative Date Phone
. rires 180 days after the date of approval S A BPEGVED

auge fo the above information requires a new BSP4) AE APPROV.

. SEP 2 20 . Al structures ghe. st maintain 7”% SEP. { 0 20t

2.85 - | clearance from AE energized power 253-132

JGM -  lines. Enforced by AE & NESC cod IGM




AVERAGE GRADE HT 100.00°

‘58002

FIRE RESISTANCE ROOF
OVERHANG /

IRC TABLE R302.1(1)

NS

Temporary Benchmark
chiseled triangle found
on top of curb

Grid Elevation: 100.

3207 LIBERTY
STREET

S of Texas
nter

¢ ke

DESIGN OR
homg¢

10743 RR N 620, STE, 515
AUSTIN, TX, 78726

OFFICE (512) 3311775

BUTTERFIELD
CUSTOM HOMES

JOB # A9756

DATE: 07-21-14

REVISION:

DRAWN BY: JCD/MSD

e FV-S5%
) GII0HE “SBUY
NGIN 8 AY AG PODICIUZ
Jomod pozIBiaus Jy W0l BIUBIESID W0z ¢ 1 dis
o7 EIUIEA 5 16 SOITIANAS Y A3aNOHdLY Iy opp 19 2014
00 pUSTRWATERUTLT
P\ 522°3000"E 2<€ CONSUMER SERVICE DIVIS!
"b( 5520 >\\
L el Tdie | | H . LOT AREA 7007
1ol Blde \ i IMPERV. @ 45% 3153
1 -
A u ; e T FAR © 40% 2802
TENT B 100.00° || g . G DRIVEWAY 552
iy . e i SLAB 2064
L PARIRNG R L SIDEWALK 74
f AC PADS 32
/ TOTAL IMPERV. 38.84% 2722
= w
T, w 2 AREA'S UNIT A AREA'S UNIT B
- Z LO) ?r) § [ FIRST FLOOR 629 FIRST FLOOR 629
O LLJ _ﬁ' O) g g SECOND FLOOR n7 SECOND FLOOR n7
ﬁ_ l—._ - ©. m n TOTAL LIVING 1346 TOTAL LIVING 1346
8) N 7'0 - \_:LJ PORTE—COCHERE 144 PORTE~COCHERE 144
O — i < PORCHES 259 PORCHES 259
(D O). _L(j TOTAL COVERED 1749 TOTAL COVERED 1749
oY
HIGH POINT o~
TENT A 100.00 — O
0 FRONT YARD PERCENTAGE
Al < ® FRONT YARD AREA 1380
o
— DRIVE WAY 216
o = SIDEWALK —_ 74
N TOTAL 290
FRONT YARD PERCENTAGE 21%
FIRE RESISTANCE ROOF
OVERHANG
o IRC TABLE R302.1(1)
NORTH
2.9 D,
\ 2
\\fﬁ( . Q)AA
S CURB
___/E (N 59° 38' W 60) B I e
00 t. 3207 LIBERTY e
STREET SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1"=20"-0"

COPYRIGHT © 2014 DESIGN ORIGINALS OF TEXAS




FIRE RESISTANCE ROOF

OVERHANG
—— L IRC TABLE R302.1(1 L >
I N 2 BUILDING HEIGHT : N BUILDING HEIGHT 2 — L
: ’ & . ’ TRt i N . 520 & Di (o
(@) 50 12 N O
|-aseoteeortmte = v s 2 = Ld Q:
AR SONG T 4 o} Haroi-coLuMN Lt . // C\i"[xz T m ’__
o BRI 02 MIQ POINT 7~ EliErs 2 N MID POINT o =
— i o : \ 23 ~
L v . o
o ’:: SECOND _FL& TOP PLATE 12v'28" e A jnanw T LPEEEEL] oo ¥ { S PLATE_121'-6' @?:
|---se a8 8z J0v % _SECOND_ALR_ TP PLATA ' ' " 1 ! = —— L \‘ PLATE 120" g
=5 b | = 3
GARAGE FRONT ELEVATION S5 e : S&
Dy Y P — — 1ty D
SCALE: 3/32°=1_-0" P I L = = — L
N / - - i [ 1| ¢ ii THEN ——rffnnd onifn BOY »nD-N«ifnm' E
hi 4@\1{) FLR FIN_ FLOOR HT 11pI=6 [SEChAD_FLR 1N FLOGR HT 112'-5 o
o R WETAL RAoF el wau MEJAL ROOF == T
- ,_FIRST FLR JOP_PLATE 111" 6112 /12 FIRST FLR TOP SLATE 1Yt & -
i T = —
COMPOZITION SHINGLES -I FL—”;] D [T -
e §/12——3 ? 2 H ‘cla
SECORDAELR_TOP PLATE 111'-0" 2 5 - — o TP L e il : - _ 5 @
® . Jal : . ®
tfi—— EARD b g
1] naroi-coLumn “M |
Rl ——] ] 1 I of [ ] _.
Ay FINISH FLR HY 101 Al . Frasd PR HT 0 | o

IJ AVERAGE CRADE|HT 100" AVERACE GRADE HI 19|
HIGH POINT N\ HIGH POINT

TENT A 10000 [pinspe s FRONT ELEVATION TENT A 100,00

n

Clmctora Fomng O Faunactives. i Loghaed brarémsiont

gineer Should Ba Consulted Reyarding The Froming
Ang Foundation. Should An Enqheers at Be Prasent On
o

GARAGE REAR ELEVATION EEERLEEGEN. | SCALE: 3/327=1-0"
SCALE: 5/52":1 07 FIRE RESISTANCE ROOF

OVERHANG

FINISH_FLR HI 101"

10713 RR N 620, STE. §15
AUSTIN. TX. 78726
OFFICE (512) 341775

AVERAGE HEIGHT OF

EDGES OF BATHROOM WALLS: AND

IRC TABLE R302.1(1 R.302.3 VISITABLE BATHROOMS
BUILDING HEIGHT BUILDING HEIGHT Bt Lt B

"

THE CENTERLINE OF THE BLOCKING MUST BE 34 INCHES

FROM. THE PASALLEL 1O THE NTERIOR FLOOR LEVEL.

EXCEPT FOR THE PORTION OF THE WALL LOCATED

DIRECTLY AEHIND THE LAVATORY

R.320.4 VISITABLE LIGHT SWITCHES
RECEPTACLES AND ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROLS

1. LIGHT S\HTCHES AND_ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS MUST EE
0 Hi
A

THE HIGHEST GABLE
PER LDC SECTION

25-1-21 (47)
MAX. BUILDING HT PER
LDC SECTION 25-492

IS 32'-0"

MID POINIT

EIGHT

SECOND FLR TOP PLATE 12¢'-B" PLATE 121'—6 HER THAN 48" INCHES ABOVE THE INTERIOR FLOOR

2, QUILETS AND RECEPTAGLES MUST BE A MININUM OF 15 INCHES
ABOVE THE INTERIOR FLOOR, EXCEPT FOR FLOOR QUTLETS
AND RECEPTACLES

R.320.6 VISITABLE DWELLING ENTRANCE

- SECOND FIR_TOF PLAT PLATE 120~

BOARD-N~BA TEN

U HEI
ROM AVERAGE GRADE

BUILDING HEIGHT
FROM AVERAGE GRADE

BUILDING
F

&g

g

‘T 1. A OWELLING MUST BE ACCESSIBLE BY AY LEAST ONE NONSTER

= ENTRANCE WITH A BEVELED THRESHOLD OF ONE-HALF INCH OR
LESS AND A DOOR VATH A CLEAR WIDTH OF AT LEAST 32 INCHES
THE ENTRANCE MAY BE LOGATED AT THE FRONT,REAR,OR SIOE,
OR IN THE GARAGE OR CARPQRT, OF THE DWELLING.

R.320.7 VISITABLE DWELLING ROUTE

BUTTERFIELD
CUSTOM HOMES

i1t

£COHO_FLR FIN FLOOR T 112'-6 3|

,c

f—n
2
-
2
¢
z
z
2

o

254"

V6"

&
By ARST FiR Yop pate 11 | HARDI TR ~————— —————— HARD! TR ——— ] FRsT FLR T0P BLATE 112"

] SR LR %

FIRE WALL 1. A VISITABLE ENTRANCE APPROVED UNDER SECTION R320.6 JOB #A9758

HARDI—COLUM MUST MAVE AT LEAST ONE WSITABLE ROUTE WITH A CROSS SLOPE
OF NO GREATER THAN TWO PERCENT {1:50) THAT ORIGINATES FROM DATE: 67-21-14
FARDI~QCLUMN
AL

1

HARG - COLUMN

1]

A CARAGE,DRIVEWAY,PUBLIC STREET,OR PUBLIC SIDEWALK. A RAMP
INCLUDED IN AN EXTERIOR WVISITABLE ROUTE MUST COMPLY WTH REVISION;
THE RESIDENTIAL CODE

15'~0"

HARQ!-SIDING

10°-0"
10-0"

T

T ITTT]

1T

[T

T T T,

A0 T N O O O O

o FINISH FLRIHY 3OV ] i s FLR WY sor ||
% AVERAGE, GRADETF}TOD AVERAGE, GRADE_ HT 106Ky,
L/

-

o

TENTE 100,06 REAR ELEVATION BT B 100,00 EEQLNET;/ @Eéii WL’E ~v<>A”TION

SCALE: 3/32"=1"-0" COPYRIGHT © 2014 DESIGN ORIGINALS OF TEXAS 9;31;814#




40'~10 1/2"

SCALE: 3/327

il " w-0" GENERAL NOTES: R.302.3 VISITABLE BATHROOMS
s
1.0 Design Originals assumes ao responsibility 13.0 AN vents to rear of residence. ’
f"l for any changes or modifications made to these plons 140 Provide 1 sf. net free area of attic AREA S UNIT A AREA S UNIT B 1. A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 30 INCHES IS REQUIRED
by others. . b 2. LATERAL TWO-INCH BY SIX INCH OR LARGER NOMINAL
, 2.0 These plons and specifications are intended to meet 15651 of toal coveed roo crea o5 por o0 FIRST FLOOR 629 FIRST FLOOR 629 WOOD BLOCKING MUST BE INSTALLED FLUSH WiTH STUD
- ot opplicable cades ond ordinonces. Controctor ta 1.0 Floor AN be droft stopped where trusses 3 n‘ig SE&EGBEROF ma%facﬁ&nc MUST BE 34 INCHES
comply with ait local codes, ordinances ond deed open to ottic space .
Festictions. 168 Divi f s SECOND FLOOR 717 SECOND FLOOR "7 FRON THE PARMLLEL TO THE INTERIOR FLOOR LEVEL,
Dmde floor truss oreq into equot oreos of less than EXCEPT FOR THE PORTION OF THE WALL LOCATED
3.0 Ay discreponcies in plons to be brought to the 1000 s.f. each for fire stops DIRECTLY BEHIND THE LAVATORY
attention of the designer grior to beginning 17.0 Provide control and expansion joints os requiced on TOTAL LIVING 1346 TOTAL LIVING 1346
T vars o are o ropartea conerata dives, waks, potios and masonry vo's R.320.4 VISITABLE LIGHT SWITCHES
40 Contractor shall insure compotibfity of the building 18.0. Pul down atlize aceess to be stondard e R PORTE~COCHERE 144 PORTE—-COCHERE 144 RECEPTACLES AND ENVIRONMENTAL
with olf site requirements ol ceitings 11~ or higher require 30" 3
50 Controstor lo conoult with o structural engineer for 19.0 Provide studs ot ol 4 comers of tub. PORCHES 259 PORCHES 259 CONTROLS
PORTE — COCHERE PORTE—COCHERE i of o sl fomin, oo, beams, OnS O 20 prouide 5/8” tpe "K' G boord on common uals —_— -
- - - - ond cefings. . LIGHT SWTCHES AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS MUST BE
) an y on Vv o 6.0 Al wood, concrete and steel structural members shall 210 . i TOTAL COVERED 1749 TOTAL COVERED 1749 NO HIGHER THAN 46" INGHES ABOVE THE INTERIOR FLODR
10'-8" X 21°-8 10'-8" X 21'-8 be of o good quality ond meet ol cpplicoble nationdl, @ Do not use wood build-outs behind stucco, around A
< | stote aad local bullding codes. windows ond door 2. uungrs AND RECEPTACLES MUST BE A MININUM OF 15 INCHES
5oy vl 70 AD anglos shown on plons ore 45" uriess noted otherwise. 220 :;:2";.?3;‘; s;d;s ond bottoms, of windows ond ABQUE THE INTCRIGR FLOOR. EXCERT FOR FLOOR OUNETS
| & o 8.0 Al dimensions should be reod or colculated ond 230 Apply 2 piy AL™M building poper shingle styte over SYMBOL LEGEND
never scaled oll exterior sheating prior to instelling maetal roof. R3206 \/[SITABLE DWELUNG ENTRANCE
9.0 Al window sizes ore nominal caugh opening, verify 260 Stucco veneer must comply with 2006 IRG ond the
sizes with monufocturers detalls & specs ASTM roquiremants.
100 Al windows wit be dimensioned to center of rough 250 Provide wesp scresn propery installed. e GAS/PROPANE VALVE 1. A DWELUNG MUST BE ACCESSIBLE BY AT LEAST ONE NONSTEP
openings unless otherwise noted, 26,0 Provide exponsion coﬂXmChOf\ control jolnts to ENTRANCE YATH A BEVELED THRESHOLD OF ONE—HALF INCH OR
1.0 Weather strip attic access door(s). e faonirti totol '3q. . oreo. ~+HE  HOSE BB LESS AND A DOCR WITH A CLEAR WIDTH OF AT LEAST 37 INCHES
ip
Proyide cosing beod where siuceo termingtos oround - THE ENTRANGE MAY BE LOCATED AT THE FRONTREAR.OR SO,
120 Controctor to provide @ 3/4” plywood cotwolk from perimater of windaws, darg or dissimior moteriots. - OR IN THE GARAGE OR CARPORT. OF THE DWELLING.
L <5 to HVAC (it opplicabl i - SHOWER HEAD @ 80" AFF
i T 1 4AC s cplioi)” Ut g g ek 1\ vy o =
vindow and door frames. & R.320.7 VISITABLE DWELLING ROUTE
Qesign Orginc Is & Profossionl Butding Dec: @ DOOR SIZE TAG
G e SRt e F e
ructucol framin uadalions, 4 Licensed Profession 1. A VISITABLE ENTRANCE APPROVED UNDER SECTION R320.6
N
e aaton. snoo?é"“  naa s Se Bo, Sravent on HUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE VISITABLE ROUTE WATH A CROSS SLOPE
5z, Tho “enginser Of Recard Shotl Gaur Tne OF NO GREATER THAN TWO PERGENT (1:50) THAT ORIGINATES FROM
S s Stracturo! Qe i Oiinds. . A GARAGE,DRIVEWAY,PUBLIC STREET,0R PUBLIC SIDEWALK. A RAMP
‘o A eld R le Fos | " ) b
T, 10 1 Any Woy/Or VAR st “{.CE’MS‘R’:;:’“ Design INCLUDED IN AN EXTERIOR VISITABLE ROUTE MUST COMPLY WITH
= THE RESIDENTIAL CODE
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NAILING SCHEOULE: ALL NAILS MUSY BE RING OR SPIRAL SHANK

FACTORY BUILT {PREFAB) FIREPLACES

WEEP SCREED

1.C.B.0./N.ER, NUMBERS

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS

NANG T
1 JOIST 10 SIL_OR GROER, T0RMAIL 3-89
7 BROGNG 10 ST, TOERAL EACH 10 2-84
3. 1"x6" SUBFLOOR OR LESS 10 EACH JOIST, FACE NAL 2-84
4. WOER THAN 76" SUBRLOGR T0 EACH JOIST, FACE NAL 3-84
5. 7 SUBFLOCR 10 JOIST OR GIRDER, BUND AHD FACE NAL 2-16d
. SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, FACE NAL 16¢ AT 16" O.C.
SOLE PLATE 70 ST OR BLOCKING, AT BRACED
WALL PANELS 3-164 PER 167 (405 MH)
7. T0P PLATE TO STUD, END NAIL 2-164
& STD T0 SOLE PLATE 4-84, TOENAL OR 2-16d, END HAIL
9. DOURLE STUDS, FACE NAL 164 AT 24° OC.
0. DOVBLED TOP PLATES, FAGE NAIL 164 A7 16" 0L,
DOUBLED T0P PLATES, LAY SPUCE 8-
11._BCOCKNG BETREEN JOISTS OR RAFTERS 10 TOR PLATE TOENAL 3-84
12. RY JOIST 1O TOP PLATE, TORNAL 8 AT 6" 0L
13, TOP PLATES, LAPS AND IIERSECTIONS, FACE NAL 2-16d

14. HEADER TWO PIECES

16d AT 16" 0.C. ALOKG EACK TDGE

FACTORY BUILT FIREPCACE UNITS SHALL BE CERTFED BY A CURRERTLY
APPROVED) (.C.B.0. TESTHG LABORATORY FOR CORFORMANCE WM UNDERWRITERS
LAGIRATORES INC.'S TESTING STANDARD SUNBER 127 (UL. 127) AND/OR HAVE At
ACBVE 1.C.0./NER, EVALUATION REPORT.

. FACTORY GULT PREPLACES SHAL BE INSTALLED 1N ACCOROANCE WTH THE
TERUS 0F TNER USTIS, THER EVALUATON REPORTS, 44D THE

MINUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTI:

HEARD EXTENSNG SHALL um THE v DHOYSONL RECUREUENTS A5

SHOW N THE WANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTAULATON MANUAL CENTERED

THE PRE~FAB FIREBOX CPEIIC

SEART EXTOSotts SAALL HAE HER DECORATVE - CNBLSTILE P

MATERIALS {ie. TILE, STONE, MASGNRY, ETC.) INSTALLED OVER A

REGSTVE eARmfR i COMPLES WATH THE NANUFACTURER'S wmn

NSTALLATION NAN!

AL CONSTRICTON PROECTNG 0uF Beorn e FACE OF THE FRE-FAB

PIREBOX OPENING AND/OR WATHI 12" OF THE PRE-FAB FIREBOX OPENNG SHALL

BE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AHD I CONFORMARCE A4 TE

umurmum‘s wmm:N DISTALATON NAUAL

VED SHUT-OFF DANFERS. BAMPERS SHALL BE
omu CRPROWJ[DMNAJ 2 HOLE.

- PROVIE {UL) APPROVED RANTIGHT GAS FLTRNG AT DISCHARGE.

A SCREENED MAKE-UP 4R VENT ¥0 THE EXTERIOR FROM THE RREROX

N FREPLACE OF WOODSTOVE THAT DIRECTLY BURBYS HOOD. G6 OTVER SOLD

FUEL SHALL BE INSTALLED OR CONST

w e

-

@

oo~ o

GALVANIZED CORROSION RESISTANT ¥EEP SCREED:

A) WATH A MININUM VERNCAL ATTACHNENT FLANGE OF J 1/2

B} PLACE A MNWUM OF 3/4 BELOW TWE FOUNDATION FLATE LINE ON AL
EXTERIOR STUD WALLS.

C) PLACE A WINHUM OF 4" ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

WINDOWS 7 EGRESS

IS

HIRUUM NET OPENABLE WDTH AT WNOOWS SHALL BE 227 GLEAR WTH A NET
OPENNG OF 57 SQUARE FT. MNMUM AT BEDROOMS.

MAXMUM RNDOW SILL HEIGHT NOT 10 EXCEED 44 ASOVE FLOOR AT B{OROOUS.
ALL GLASS YATHIN 16° ABOVE FINISHED FLODR AND IN HAZARDOUS AREAS

SHALL BE YENPERED

- RUCTED.

15, CEILNG JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE HAL 3-8 A GAS O ELECTRIC SNUB QUT FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF A 10G WiLL HOT BE ACGEPTABLE.
16. CONTINUQUS HEADER T0 STUD, TOENAIL 4-8d

17, CEILNG JGISTS, LAPS OVER PARTINONS, FACE NAL 3-164 | | STRUCTURAL NOTES

18, CEIUNG JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTERS, FAGE NAL 3-164

19. RAFTER TQ PLATE

1-6" TRUSSLOK (DIAG. THRY TOP PLATE

SHOWERS / TUBS

FOUNDATION NOTES

20 1° GRACE 1O EACH STUD AND PLATE, FACE NAL 2-8d | | 1 A SOLS CONTAMINANT EVALUATION AND GEOTECHINCAL REPORT IS
21. 148" SHEATHING OR LESS Y0 EACH BEARWG, FACE NAIL 2-84
22. WOER THAN 148" SHEATHNG TO EACH BEARIG, FACE NAIL 3-8 A

23 BUILT-UP QORNER STUDS

24, BULT-UP GIROER AND BEANS

TRUSSLOK-Z PER. NANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS]

164 AT 24” 0.C.

25. 27 PLANKS

2-16d AT EACH BEARING

26. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS AXD PARTICLEBOARD: 7
SUBFLOOR, ROOF AKD WALL SHEATHING {TO ERAMING). (t INCH=25.4 mm}

FOR THIS PROJECT PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBSING OF SH
{0 SOIL ALABLE, SHALL ASSURE AR ALLOWABLE
SGL BEARNG VALUE OF 1500 P.5F. MNKMUM AT 18" BELOW UNDISTURBED SOUL
OR ERGNEER CERTINIED COMPAGTED SOH
. LAND(NGS AT ALL DOOR LOCATIONS SNALL RAVE A HAXNUN SLOPE OF 1/4°

3. snu. N.L "WH0S AROUND PENETRATIONS THRU FLOOR SLABS AND APRLY 3° OF DE.

WTHIN 12" RADWS OF PENETRATION.

PROVA)E F4's AT 127 OC. EACH WAY AT ALL INTRIOR AND EXTERIOR COLUNN
OQTHGS.

~

»

Pnovmc - us CONTINGOUS MINIWUM AT INTERIGR BEARING FOOTING.
PROVDE COPPER UFER AT SERVICE ENTRARCE (VERFY WTH ELEGTROAN).
PROVDE 2—1&; I FOOTHGS OVEA RETURH AR DUCTS. EXTEID, 12" EACH SIOE.
FIREPLACE FOOTING UNNIOM 18" BELOW URDISTURBED SOL WTH MNUIUN §4's
AT 8 0.C, EACH WAY WHEN MASONRY MIREPLACES ARE USED (vt;urv WH
FOURDATION FLAN).

PROVDE A NON~SUP SURFACE OH ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE.

LR

©

SHOWER WALLS TO BE FINISHED WiTH CENENT BOARD AND
CERAMIC TLE OR EQUAL TO CEULING.
S‘DM‘R ENOLOSURES SHALL BE SHOWER RODS, TENPERED GLASS OR APPROVED

ALL PRODUCTS USIED BY I. CBO/NER NUMBER(S) SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NE

REPORT AND MAHUFACTURER'S WRITTEH INSTRUCTIONS. PRODUCT SUBSRTUTION

FOR PRODUCT(S) USTED SHALL ALSO HAVE 1.GB.0, APPROVED EVALUATON REP(R'I(S)
APPROVE|

® D AND USTED BY QTHER NATIONALLY RECOGHIZED TESTIRG

AGENCIES.

1080 2240 WP. Y. BD. S019  DECKFLEX WATERPROOF DECKING
1€BO. 1338 SKVLGHT 265  COMGRETE FLAT TiLE

1C80. 2093  MONER TME 3899 WESTERN ONE-KOTE STUCCG
B0, 3523 MISION TE 1254 LA

1CHO. 4525 TROY UGHT” EXPANDEO POtYSWRENE INSULATION BOARDS.

AL PROCUCTS USTED BY LCBO./NER. NINBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE
REPORT AND MAKUFACIURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. PRODUCT SUBSITUTIONS
FOR PRODUCTS USTED SHALL ALSO HAVE (.CB.0. APPROVED EVALUATION REPORTS
OR BE APPROVED AND LISTED BY OTHER NANIONALLY RECOGMIZED TESRHG
AGENCEES.

FIRE BLOCKING REQUIRED

1. AT CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED
SPACES, AT THE CEIING AND FLOOR LEVELS, AND AT X0 FT. INTERVALS BOTH
VERTICAL ARD HORIZONTAL.
AT ALL IRTER- CDNNECYIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND RORIZONTAL
SPACES SUCH AS SOFFY PED CEHINGS, AND COVE CEIUNGS.
. N CONCEALED SPACES BEW{EN STAR STRINGERS, AT THE TOP AND

BOTTOM GF THE RUN AND BETYEER STUDS ALONG AND IN LINE WTH NE RUN
OF STARS, If THE WALLS UKDER THE STAIRS ARE UNSHY SHED
IN OPENNGS ARQUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS, PLACES, AND SN
OPENNGS WHICH AFFORD A PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT CUUNG AND FLOOR LEVEL.;
USE NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

AT

“ o~

~

z 5 (NGS BETWEEN ATTIC SPACES AND CHIMNEY CHASES FOR
FAGTORY-BULT CHUNEYS.
. GOV OF WHIER CLOSET SHAL BE WP 15 10 VERDOAL FCE OF 6. WALLS HAVING PARALLEL OR STAGGERED STUDS FOR SOUND GONTROL, SHALL
HALLS AT SIXS. HAVE FIRE BLOCKS OF NMERAL FIBER OR GLASS RIBER, R UTHER APPROVED
NON-RGID MATERIAL.
LUMBER 7. THE INTEGRITY OF ALL FIRE BLOCKONG, AND ORAFT ST0PS, SHALL BE NAMNTANED.
L AL LONGER MUST BCIR 1 IPPROVED GRADIG STAMP. CEILING JOIST SCHEDULE
2. BEARNG WALL BOTIOM P ATED OR FOUNDATION REDROOD-
L B loak ST WALLS AY GRORPED CELIG SOFATS. AMD AT HkGKRI 10 S SPACNG  NAX SPAN sz SPACNG  WAX. SPAN
INTERVALS. 24 16" 0. 8-8" 28 167 0C. 180"
4. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS OVER 10 IN KEIGHT TO BE MiN. 2:6's AT 16° 0.C. 26 16" 06 13-8" 240 1 0C -t
5 PROVDE MiNiWUM 22°x30° ATTIC SCUTRE TO ALL ATTIC AREAS. CEMING JOISTS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARGH KUMBER 2 OR BETIER

SMOKE DETECTORS

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

1720 400 (E55 843
18/32°-3/8 863 or Ns
11/8'-1 1/¢ 1043 o &15
COMBIRATION wmoawna,mvumr {10 FRANING): 10¢ or &3
3/¢ AUD LESS 63
83
| 7/a 5 /4 1043 or 845
27. PANEL SOWG (7 FRAWAG): 3
3 64
5/8° 845
FBERBOMRD SHEATHNG: 99
1/2° (13 mm)
[
25/32° (20 mm}
Fd
29, INTERIOR PARELING:
174 T
3/8° 646

1 COMMON OR 80X NMLS HAY HOT BE USED.

RAILS SPAGED AT 6 I ON CENTER AT EDGES, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE
RIPPORTS {10 INGHES INYERMEDMTE SUPPORTS FOR FLOORS), EXCEPT 6° AT ALL
SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 43 INCHES OR MORE. FOR RAIUNG OF PLYTWOOD
DIAPHRAGHS AND SHEAR WALLS, REFER TO PLANS

NALS FOR WALL SHEATHING ¥A(L BE. CORROGON:
CORROSION-RESISTANT RiRG OR SPIRAL SHANK NAI(S OHLY.

FASTENTRS SPACED 3 INCHES ON QNIER AT EXTERIOR EDGES AND 6 INCHES
G CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPP

CORROSION-RESISTANT ROGFING NAILS WATH 7/16-INCH-DiANETER HEAD AND
1 1/2-INCH LENGTH FOR 1/2 IRCH SHEATHING AND 1 3/4-IRCH {EN

~

e

o

(CTH F
25/32-ICH SHEATHING. ROOF SHEATHING WTHIN 47 OF HIPS AND RIDCES YO BE RALED 47 0.C.

o

PANEL SUPPORIS AT 15 INCHES. CASING OR FINISH NALS SPACED 6 INCHES ON
PANEL EDCES, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

-RESISTART RING OR SPIRAL SHANK NALS.

CONCRETE ~ F'C=5000 PSI AT 28 DAYS KAMUN. 3500 P AT DRIVEWAY

HASOKRY - GRADE ‘W', F=1350 PY

HORTAR - TYPE S, FM=1800 PSI

GROUT ~ £C=2000 PS1

RENFORONG STERL - A-615, FY=40 XS

SIRUCTURAL srea - A-ss FY=36 K3t

80L3S ~ A-30

GLUE-LAM BEAMS Fa=24oo P, E=1.8010 P9, FY=165 PSI

. ORENTED smma BOARD COMPOSITE BO
WAFER BOARD AND PLYVU00 SHALL CONFORM 10 KER-124.

PLYWOOD WALL susAmch |/2 srmumo SHEATHING WTR EXIERIOR QLUE

pmu xhnsx |/a GAP R

. 5/8 STANOARD SHEATKING WM EXTERIOR GLUE, PANEL INDEX
32/\5 l/a cAP REGURED.

2. PLYNOOD ROOF (FOAM ROOF SYSTEM) 5/87 T&G SYMNDARD SHEATHING PANEL
INDEX OF 32/16

13. PLYNGOD ROOR - 3/¢” T4G sw«mn SHEATHING, DANEL INDEX 48/24.

P@NP UG

_=;

14, USE wE SA R EDGE INTERVEDIATE
WAL 3/8 52/16 Bd AT 6 0C. 6d AT 127 0C.
ROGF** 5/8 32016 24 AT12° OC.
ROQF** 5/8 &6 32/6 84 AT 127 G.C,
FLGOR 3/4 TG 24 OC 16¢ AT 10" O.C.

* SEE PLAN FOR TYPE AND (OCATION  *% WTHN 4 NNP&R‘D&‘ oL

P

EES

SUOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO PROTECT EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING
AREA AND 3 FRON DUCT OPERRNGS.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED AND MNTERCONNECTED WTH

GATTERY BAQRIP POWER.

WHERE THE HIGHEST PONT OF A CEIUNG IN A ROONM THAT QPENS TO THE

HALLWAY SERWNG THE BEDRQONS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE OPENING INTQ THE

HALLWAY BY 24" OR NORE, 940«5 DEYECIWS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE

HALLWAY AND iN THE ADJACENT

SMOKE DETECTOR T0 BE COLING NOUNI'ED AND |N CLOSE PROXBATY 10 THE

STARHAY QN UPPER FLOGR LEVEL {if APPLIC

PROVIDE A ;JNMW OF ONE SHOKE DETECY(R IN THE GASENENT. {IF
APPUCABI

HANDRAILS

NANDRNLS 10 BE 34" 16 39" AEOVE SYAR HOSING AND DESIGNED SUCH THAT A
IROUGH. Hi T

JERE CANNQT PASS THE 0N OF HANDRAK(S) SHALL

I’y

hOT BE LESS THAN 1 £/2° W (XOSs-SECTICNAL UIMG‘\‘S\ON HANDRAL(S} PRO-ECNNG
FROM A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF ROT LESS THAN 1 3/2" BETWEER TH

WALL AND THE HANDRNL HARDRAL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR WNATE AT

WEL POSTS, OR SAFEFY TERWNALS EXTEND HANDRALS 12° PLUS

ONE TREAD LENGTH AND OR A HORIZONTAL PLANE AT 347 HY. {TYP. AT T0P AND
FOOT OF AL STARWAYS)

V E.‘K.DER PARTIGPATION IN A NATIONALLY RECOGIZED THIRD PARTY ENERGY PROGRAM WUL &
AS COMPUARCE WTH THT REQUISDHENTS FOR THE ERERGY EFROE!

2006 IRE, /1006 ECC. A CERTFICATE OR STICKER WUSF BE PROVDED AT THE SES PAREL AND WL

Bt Vﬂ?lﬂﬂ]‘lgt TRE FIRAL INSPECTIOR OF THE DWELL IJNG

o. AL OPENINGS N BRALEING ENVELGPE 4UST BE SEALED.
b. RECESSED UGHTS TVPE IC RATED 0.5 FOAM CONB. & 3* FROM WSULATION
. SOLAR HEAT GAN COEFFICINT:

o HEC =« __04
3 NAIIRIMS ARD TRSULATION IORMATION:
o "ATDHALS & EOUW HUST BE INSTALLED PER WANUF. INSTRUCTIONS.
WIDE MAKUE. MANURLS FOR HVAC & S{R\A& WATER NEAT\M} £QuP.
c lNSULA“ON VAU£S 112 R7, x4 - RI3, 206 - R2I, 28 ~ R2B, 016
4. GLADNG U FACT

s
L HEATHG & COC(JNG EQUP. EFFICENCY: SEER 10.0 BN,

. & SEPARATE INSULATION IRSPECTIOH MAY 85 RECUIRED PRIOR TO DRYWALL OR AN RISTALLATOH
HHCAIE MAV B{ REQUSED AT THE BME OF FlAL INSPECTION.

WWT‘ON R-VAUE = 8
IRSULATION R- VALUE = 8
& PLERUMS - N?JLA\TUNR -VALUE = 8
& D\SCT CONSTRUCTION:
JONTS, SAMS CONECTIONS HUST BE SEOURELY FAS! TH ELDS, GASKETS,
NASHCS MASTIC-PLUS~ EMBEDDED-FABRK, OB TAPES (BUCT IAPE NOT PIR)MIED)
h DUGTS WUST BE SJPPORTED EVERY 10 FEET OR PER MANUF.
COOUNG DUCTS #WTH ITZRX(R INSL\LA“N COVERED WTH VAPOR RETARDER.
d AR FRTERS RE( IH RETURN- A
, %DD‘(VAC MUST FRO“DE UEARS FOR BNAH(ING AR AND WATER SYSTENS.
. TEMPERATUS 0LS:
o mggm’ R{GJRED FOR EAOi KPARATE MVIC SYSTENS AS FOLLOWS:

~ HEATNG & OOOUXG GREES F T0 85 DEGRE
MERNS PARTIALL RESTRICT (R 9€UY~—OFT HVAC INPUT TO EACH ZONE OR FLOGR.
¢ HEAT PUMP THERMOSTAT HUST PREVENT BACK-UP HEAT FROM TURNNG O WHEN HEATING
ENTS CAN B"Eogtﬂ BY HEAT FUNP ALONE.

REQUREM
8. NVAC PONG WSULA
GFRED N UNCONDIONED SPACES CONVEVNG FLUIDS ABOVE 105 DEGREES £ (R CHUED
FLU‘DS A l£§ THAN 5 DEGREES F NUST BE INSULATED.

SCR\K{
ICAL PIPE RISERS NYST HA\( HEAT TRAP ON BOTH INCET & YTET
UN!IS vmm HEAHR KAS \!(TE@'L HEAT TRAP CR LATRNS
b. CROULATING HOT WATER SYSTENS MUST HAVE A\ITOHA“E R RARUAL CONTROLS AND RPES

s

WGST BE WSULATED.

LIBERTY
STREET

RIPPER /BUILT-UP _ROOF JOIST NOTE

1. WHERE RIPPERS ARE ATTACHED TO T0P OF ROOF JINSTS {te. 70 OBTAN SLOPE
FOR DRAINAGE), THE RIPPERS SHALL BE NAILED 10 THE JOIST WIH 16d AT 24
Q.C. WHEN THE RIPPERS BECONE MORE THAN 1 1/2° DEEP, 3'xd xl/Z [T
PLrwooo u.sns SHALL BE HAILED T0 THE SIOES AT 48" OC. [MitiUH)
STAGGER EN QDES, EACH CLEAT SHALL BE SECURED WIH 4~6d
(uwxuuu)' z INTO THE JOIST AND 2 INTO THE RIPPER.
RPPERS SHALL NOT RUN PERPENDICULAR TO AN FRAKBIG MEMBERS. IF
RPPERS ARE USED 70 OBTAN CROSS DRAINAGE 10 SAN FRAVING MEMBERS,
THEY SHALL STAR-STEP M HEIGHT,

p

SEISMIC ZONE

SOSMIG ZONE G
A) DESIGN AND CONSTRAICT TO MEET REQUIRENENTS OF ZONE €

B) ZOKE FACTOR, Z=0.075

CONSTRUCTION COBES

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONPLY W1k THE FOLLOWNG GOOES AND AMENDHENTS
PER THER ADOPTING ORDINANCE:

2009 intenational Buléing Code

2009 interationol Residentiol Code o IECO(east restrictive)

zam Unifoem Mechcmw coma

PLUMBING

LUMBER NOTES (KILN DRIED WOOD)

SOLDER FLUX HAWNG A LEAD CONTENT IN EXCESS OF 2/10 OF ONE PERCENT
SHALL NOT BE USED IN THE INSTALLATION OR REPAR QF ANY PLUMEING N
R[SDENTIAL (R ND’\‘RES?DENML FACLITES PROVIDIRG WATER FOR HUMAN

CHANGE ORDERS

THE USE OF CHANGE QRDERS 1S A BASIC ELEMERT OF THE DEQIGN AN
STATES. WHILE EVERY QUENT AND DESIGH
TO BE CAREFULLY
AND URAMBIGUOUS, THE REAUTY OF THE SITUATION IS THAT IT iS NOT GOST~
EFFECTIVE FOR A CLENT TO PAY A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL FOR WHE LEVEL OF
SERWICE NECESSARY T0 AGHIEVE A "PERFECY" SET OF INSTRUNENTS OF SERWCE:
AND NO WATTER HOW EXTENSIVE DESION SERVICES MAY BE, CERTAIN ASPECTS OF
THE DESIGN WL REQUIRE NODFICATIONS G REFLECT CONDITIONS AT THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE. CONSTRUCTION 1S NOT NANUFACTURING: TRERE IS NO AZUTY
70 REANE THE PROVECT PROTOTYPES, DESTRUGTIVE TESTING, AND REDESIGN.
REASONABLE PRACTICE INVOLVES A CERTAN LEVEL OF FLEXBIATY N THE
DEVELOPMENT OF A PROECT AS IF MOVES FROM FINAL DESIGN THROUGH THE
CONSTRUCTION PROCESS S0 THAT CHANGE WILL PROVE THE OQUTCONE.
AHBIGUITES OR DISCREPANCES SHOULD BE IMHEDIATELY CALLED TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR 10 PLACEMENT OF MATERIALS. THE
ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK IN PLACE DEWIATING FROM
INFORMATRION ARD INTENT OF THESE DRAWNGS

1. ALL LUMBER SHALL BEAR AN APPROVED GRADING STANP.
2. ML JUST AND RAFTERS SHALL BE MIKMUN DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR BETTER, KR

3. AL LUMOTR SHALL BE MWLM DOUGLAS FR 2 OR BETTER.
s &

w0 bs) € (psi)
JO(S‘S 1006 (ReP, 1,706,000
WKJTH ™ OR LESS 875 {SING) 5 1,600,000
WOTH GREATER THAN 47 875 (GG 85 1,600,000
LEOCERS 875 (SING 95 1,600,000

85 1,600,000

ALl GLUE—-[AM BEANS SHALL HAVE A 2400 Fb WHENUM.

PROVIOE REDWOOD OR PRETREATED BOTTOM PLATE AT ALL INTERIOR AND
EXTERIOR BEARIRG WALLS.

PROVIDE SOLID BLO(XYhG AT 8'-0" 0.C. WAXNUN AT RAFTERS AND ROOF JGISTS.
PROVIDE SOUD BLOCKING AT +10°-07 ABOVE FIiSH FLOOR AND AT ALL FURR

LR

DOWNS.
MAXNUN ALLOWABLE HEADER SPANS (UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED)

»

CONNECTED 10 PUBLIC WATER SYSTENS.
PUJNB‘N\; FIXTUR£S 9|ALL BE AS FOLLOWS: (ORGIRANCE J2785)
WATER CLOSE\'S - 1.5 CALON PER fLUSl HAXNUM

HEAD - 2.75 GRLGN PE!
LAVAT(RV/SXRK FAUCETS - 3 GALLON PF_R WAUTE MAXNUI!
HOT WATER SHALL BE THE (EFT SITTHG AY ALL FAUCETS,

COLD=PEX
HOT=INSULATED COPPER

EXITS / DOORS

1.
z

-~

AL €T DOORS SHALL BE DEAD BU.TED

K. EXTS TO BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSDE WITHOSY USE OF A KEY OR
SPECIAL KNOWLEBGE. NM“AU.‘( OPERATED EDGE OR SURFACE-MOUNIED FLUSH
BOLTS ARE PROHBITED AT A DOOR OR THE ACNIVE LEAF OF A PAR 0F DOORS.
PROVDE 5/8° TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD TO AL CONON WALLS AND CEOUNG, AT
GARAE STORAGC AND HECHARICAL R

D00R I iSE FROM GARAGE Y0 BE T'Gﬂ PTONG WTH GASKETS AND
SEEP | 3/6 SOUD CORE.

3

SIZE OF HEADER SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR SUPPORTING ROGF
AND RCOF ARO CEWNG ONLY

616 5 0 £-0"

511
ALL HEADERS SRALL BE PLAQ-.O ON EDGE AND SECURELY FASTENED TOGETHER.

JACUZZE TUB

MASONRY WEEPS

GENERAL NOTES

1. USE M STORE CAWTY WEEPS SCV 5012
2. APPLY DRANAGE PLANE {RANSCREER) FOR MASONRY OVER ENTIRE HEIGHT OF EXTERIOR WALL
3. USE W11 GRAVITY CAWTY GC1832

PROVIDL REMOVABLE PANEL OF SUFFICIENT SIZE 1O AGCESS PUMP.
CIRCULATION PUMP SHALL BE LOCATID ABGVE THE CRO:’M WEIR OF THE TRAP.
PUNP ANO CRCULARON PIPING SHALL BE SELF ~DRAINMNG.

SUCTION FITINGS SHALL COMPLY WTR THE LISTED SM‘(DA@&

PROWDE GF.LC. QUTLET FOR PUKP

1
2
3
4
s
M

ASONRY NOTES COLUMN BASE & WALL

1

PROMOE §4 VERTICALS N SOLID GROUT AT ALL CORNERS, ENDS AND JANBS AND
407 NAMUN £ S

3305 niomm, Plumbng oate
2008 Notiono! Electsical Code
2008 Intermotiona! Fuel Gas Code

DESIGN CRITERIA

DESIGN. CRITERIA:

This plon o been rapesed bosed on the (olowing desgn oiterio. Any devietion i requirements
doe Lo geogrighied, o jaixictn is 1o be vertid by o ked desn professiond, icensid 1o proctie
within thot ,wmn.m wha il moke the necessery modifications ond offix his sedl.

Roof: Live Lood 15 18S
Deod Load {flat roofs) 15 BS
Deod Load (ile roots) 25 tBS

Wimum Faoting Depth; 18" into undisturbed o1 or engineered ested T per the engmeevs repor(
1500 PSE to be verified by o geo~lechricol report

Qesign Grigindls ts A Professional Building Degign,
4 Qualified To Nor Licensed To Design

Shrmctonst Froming Ot o.mdohons A Licensed Professional

Engineer Should fe Consalted Regorging Th

#nd Foundation. Sholje An Englnezrls Seal e Bresent On

These Drowings, The “Enginesr Of R Sholl Bear The

Recpendiblity F o The Stustoro Dedan. Deagn Olrglnols, Inc.

¥60 Yot Bo fiid Rosponsibie For The Siructsrol Ded

In Any Woy/Or Any Probrems Wich My Ariss.

T R ST B T o TBOTE RN GRADE. 2 PROMOE 8" BOND BEAM WTH 1~f4 COUMLOUS 4T UASORRY PLAE HIGHT, AT
2 (IS GUOE SHAL SOFE 55 FOR A DISTACE O I0° 10 A4 199R0NED 8- BOVE FINISH FLOGR, AND AT 106 OF ALL PARAPET WALS,
WATER OISPGSAL AREA. (OR AS NOTED ON GRADING PLAY.) 3. PROUOE SHADARD T RERFORGEUENT SR1E 0 SERICAL (1FicA)

3. 1F GNDERGROUND RETURN AR IS UTITED BULD UP 18° ABOVE FLOR. oy CTOUTED GELLS AT HASONRY GOLIMS Wi

3 il
& WSS HSULATODRISE OR VET PACK CELLOOSE CXTECR WALS WAL WA 1 "PS(485) o B A AN NI AT 200" 0.C. MAUN

Mt alwh  ac-nw
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
v ABOVE ¢ CENTER URE B DIMETER, et [ 1B HOSE 158 A N NOR™H ® RETURN AR Tew TONEUE A0 GRODYE
] BOLT C./CORD, o A GonEER, DA e Rk o HC HOLLOK CORE e L ) NAT NARRAL by 00F SREN T TREADS
ac AR CONDITIONNG I CHANFER 046 DIAGONAL £ IRE EXTHGUISHER HO HEAVY DUTY ONG LEG HORIZQNTAL e NOT N CONTRACT RECEPT  RECEPTAQLE m TELEPHONE
Dy ADJACENT as CEUNG o8L DOUBLE N FINISH HOR HERDER w P ealon NS }O% YO SCALE REF REFRIGERATOR s sy
ALC. ALT. INTERRUPTING o OsET oF DINKING FOUNTAN AR FLOOR Hori2 HORZONTAL w {06 PONT of VR ADNF RENFORCING 05 or S4B
CAPACITY QLEAR (WCE on DHENSON ) FOUNDATION ur HEIGHT Toe LGCATE o QVERAL REQD  REQURED > i

27 EBOVE FSHED FLOOR o CENTHETER(S o DEAD LOAD Fou FACE OF HASDRRY Hw HOT WATER 1 ey O CENTER R4 R00H w TeIEAL

T ALTERNATE cuu CONCRETE MASONRY orR os FACE OF SIUD HP HORST POWER/HICH o fres o OVERHANG RO ROUGH OPENING ® URINAL
ALUM/AL RN oNIr o/1 DRIVE- THRY FAR FIRE RATED PARELING PONT hs UNTEL 2 PHASE, GIARETER ROW RIGHT OF WAY e VENEER

o ARCHIECT (URAL) oL coLuk on DETAL S FLOCR SK D INTERIOR DESION R L ATE VERT VERTICAL
AUX AURUARY e o 86 DRAWAG £ F0OT I ! ] s Soum VENT THRU ROOF

L NSULATION % PARKES ViR
coNt CORNECTION £ cast Fi6 FOOTNG W INTERIOR uAS WASGNRY ano A st S0UD CORE W $EST
6.0, BOTTOM OF CONT CONTNUOUS h3 EXHAUST FAR A GAUGE uax iy P PER UNEAL FOOT T SHEET w/ e
& 804%0 QN CONTRACTR A Eac GHV  GAVAWED «© JRUTOR'S CLOSET e MELIGNE CABRET £05 PONT OF SLE fk SR ¥ RATER CLOSET T
BUCG BLOCKING <r cmwlc T™E ELEeT BECIRG [ GENERAL CONTRACTOR J JINT HECH HECHAKICAL PREFAS PREFABRCATED SPEC SPEGICATIONS o WALL CLEAN OUT G » R A L O
el o CENTH ELEV ELEVATION Q CLASS g Jast b o POUNDS PER SO. FOOT s SQUARE W OO0 -
BOT/BOTY - BOITTON M &5 € EGUAL o CALLONS PER MRUTE w WLINETR () ] OUNDS PER SO. INCH L STEEL W HA1ES AR
e TG €UP  EQUPHENT o0 GROUKD i KITGHER o MASONRY OPEHING P PRESSURE. TREATED SIRUC  STRUCTURAL 4 VAR b NTS
BRZ BRONZE EW. EACH WAY G CREASY WASTE xm ﬁﬁm = PARTION EATED 3] SYSTEM w wmxu uas mm T
X EXTERIOR s GIPSUM n e P POLYVHYL CHLORDE

DESIGN O]
home

10713 RN 620, STE. 615
AUST, TX. 78728
OEFICE (512) 313775

BUTTERFIELD
CUSTOM HOMES

COPYRIGHT © 2014 DESIGN ORIGINALS OF TEXAS




S8C0-26¥(Z16) X0}  ¥ye0-L5¥(TLS) oolzp0
'@¥LBL ‘SDXL ‘upsny
B ‘009 g s Bpig ‘eaug poomBulliom §ZST
SHIINIONT ONILINSNOD
£983~4

dN0Y9 NOISIO WNOISSIA08dED)

- = . A
AR EEO\N
ZANET g Bk
-2 - 2NN \
\T//C.. ‘T Cv..ﬁ\

r S S A
AR T AR T/
7o Mzivig viod
“O" <ie wilz
7 Paim ~157
(R SR
Wi, 1T1USE
NIRRT 4
Wyooe i3 el A
e

29

XL ‘upsny

UPPY 199435 A1 ¥ ig e
1S R0
) 41

s

‘1 LOTT

SSUWICH WOoSh) piellaling

HLUEED BTC
PATE:

9
=

NI

JROAD ] UOILDPUND 4

b
RS

L

3 NYId "NQJ 3TVOS LON OQ "SNVId TVHNLOILIHOYY
mIonoum«‘mzoﬁo:mhmzooﬁuwmommmmzowmzmzma

NV ‘SJONQ ‘SUVIIQ TIV A4l

NOHLVONNOS 3HL 40 ALMUGISNOJS3Y¥ 3H1 S Ui *3iCN

d3A Ol JOLOVHINOD

NOILOIGSNI ANY 0L
HOlHd FOLON ¥N0OH ¥T
904 30AC¥d 3SV3Td

'O0d AB NOUVOULRIIA SSIUIS 318Y0 ¥04 J3INA3HIS
38 GINOHS S8YIS NOISNIL LSOd ¥NOdJ3dd OL NOLIGIY NI (2
GNY ‘3134INCO 40 ONIZNOd
0L ¥OINd ©0d A8 G3L03dSNI 8Y1S 40 NOUD3S HOVE 3AvH (')
STIWHS d307INE 98d A8 Q3HIN3T gY1S SIHL 3AvH 0L ¥3GH€0 NI

‘ubisag uonopunoy v
aly sabuoyl

8-5-14

FDN-1

1408728

1057285.dwg

HAMEY

VALY

OL SpPON
Jesuibug

ODIOY IS Jepyng

«NOIINZLIVs
ORI ISN0S 01 J0d 11 10
. INFWIOV1d 31380N0D 40 Ava JHL NO s I TSGR0 T 2O
0'0°d AJILON 1SAW JOLOVHINOD NOUYANNOCA m S 2z
E 2 g
gExf .Y %
LHES
qoeg _
YEnxz H 4
~. —— S
iy J 5
i ¥ B4
W 2
w
n [+
= X =
&) 2 S B ~p = W @ "
Z
= - g
S R
oS ol s .
= o~ . o~
w7y 2 e
[&]
= [al w =]
o S )
R m = @Jx T O 2 ! {
= (V] = _
~NZa o 2 g J
1.Qumw m &
VEE  ru L 2
= — LS i = i
L W = it [ i
= e ZES =S8
TR 22 N
e [
~— =
ZE = &=
B-az &
ferd
SF
£ 8 Je-ov Joi-a
= o
gExf P 25t
o
WBEE _ _ “
Thws k-8 L8 8-z w S £
. o
£ T —Mm.dl L.
e i
™ R
}— x
= ﬁ O =
-8 N
-3 - J
.w...o @.I.. 53 - . “. XSl T~
1 I _ - i
~ b bt -
S O i - i) 7
’ < - ﬂﬂJma
e > =3
Aﬂ s MDSS
E = ! S222 EE
w wmms «mﬂl..v m.{
k-8 - 5325 Bgs
i 5 < SEE: oz
w«... .uNw. L“_-W”- v mumyun ﬂl...@ mmm ) )
&/ o328
. N mmmm
= o 2288
2 m \ ..wml.*
riH® . = .M -
. . o= —E 7/ .Tr u_ + M nEcE
! L mmﬁ Zh .7
s © A1 e & ©
Rir IR
. e T
= A
T & t
e ~
il &
Ty Lomd l_
©
Jo-di -8
Jo-or Jov-




F-1967 1

—4 1/ 1
MASéNRY LEIOGE

iR/ 1R TABLE "A" OEEP BEAM REINFORCEMENT SCHEDUAE
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i PER RC):

UMITED YO EXTERIOR WALLS LOCATED ALONG WALL BRACE UNES SHALL
BE SHEATHED WItH 7/16" 0.5.8. SHEATHING

SHEATHING SHALL BE ATTACHED TO FRAME WITH 11 GA 1 §/27 NALS,
Bd COMMON NAILS, OR 16 GAx1 1/2" STAPLES AT 6" 0.C. ALONG
THE £DGES AND 12" 0.C. IN THE FIELD

WOCD STRUCTURAL PANEL: ALL EXTERIOR WALLS #CLUDING BUT NOT

@ LET—IN-BRACING: 1x4 SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE IOICATED:
ATTACH BRACING TO EACH STUD AND PLATES WITH 2-8d NAILS,

@ ENGINEERED WALL PANEL{PER 2012 IR R301.1.3):

SHEATH BOTH SIDES OF WALL WITH 7/16" 056,
SHEATHING SHALL BE ATTACHED TO FRAME WITH 11 GA 1 1/2° NALS,
8d COMMON NALS, OR 16 GAx1 1/2" STAPLES AT 3" 0.C, ALONG

THE EDGES AND 6" O.C. I THE FIELD AND TWO 1/2°9x6" ANCHOR BOLTS

ALONG EACH SECTION OF BOTTOM PLATE

HALL FRAYING NOTES(PER 2012 IRC):

1. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE FRAMED WIYH §2 YP 2x4 STUDS AT 16” OC.
UP TO H'-117 MAX. HEIGHT.

2, AL LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE FRAMED WITH §2 YP 2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C.
UP T0 18'-11" MAX. HEIGHT,

3. AL NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS YO BE FRAMED WITH §2 YP 2x4 STUDS AT 24" OL.

Wall Framing Layouts

Butterfield Custom Homes
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WO ROWS OF
1/2°% THRU BOLTS
8 16" 0C.

@

EOQUR MEMBER (VL BEAM INSTALL ONE ’/4' PLATE
EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

THREE 1/2°¢ THRY BOLTS
N RS

Ceiling Framing Layouts
Butterfield Custom Homes
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GUSSET PLATES FOR BEANS
AT COFERED AND VAULTED CEILINGS
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2% WD STORY WALL
""ﬂ@ L N N N
i l I l BEAM(PER LAYOUT)
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TAFTER a o
=3 Q
ROOF OUTLNE ) I
[
PURON — e
o £
o w
NG NOTES(P! [ = por]
1. ALL LUNBER TO BE §2 Y. 6% M.C. & &)
2. AlL RAFTERS ARE YO BE 2¢6 © 24 0., UNO. o
FOR A METAL OR COMP. SHINGLE ROOF. it ©
3. ALL HIPS, RIDGES AND VALLEYS TO BE ONE ML “ 2
SIZE LARGER THAN THE RAFTERS THEY ARE S =
SUPPORTING U.N.O, S D
4. PROVIOE COUAR TIES © 4—0" 0.C. ON ALL RAFTERS. n' =
5. TRANSFER ALL LOAD BEARING POINTS 7O FOUNDATION, i =
6. BRACE HIPS, RIDGES AND VALLEYS AS SHOWN, &) o
7. ALL RAFTER SPLICES SHALL BE BRACED. H
8. PURLINS ARE TO BE SAME DEPTH AS RAFTERS |,
THEY ARE SUPPORTING, E 5
9, BRACE PURLINS © 4'-0" 0.C. DOWN TO WAUS b E
OR BEAMS BELOW. DRANR BT JAALCKED BT
10, ALL TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER, PHG R PRI FRTY
1.

€= WDICATES TYPICAL RIDGE/HIP/VALLEY BRACING, 14077273, 0w T T
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WALL BRACE
- UNE A
™~
GARPORT CARPORT =
I I WALL BRACE |
LINE A
WALE ERAMING LAYOUT
WALL _BRACING NOTES{PER 2012 IRC):
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL: ALL EXTERIOR WALLS INCLUDING BUT NOT
@ LMTED TO EXTERIOR WALLS LOCATED ALONG WALL BRACE LINES SHALL
BE SHEAYHED WITH 7/16" 0.5.8. SHEATHING
SHEATHING SHALL BE ATTACHED TO FRAME WITH 11 GA. 1 1/2" NALS,
8d COMMON NAILS, OR 16 GAx1 1/2° STAPLES AT 6" 0.C. ALONG
THE EDGES AND 127 O.C. IN THE FIELD
LET-IN-BRACING: 1xé SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE INDICATED:
ATTACH BRACING TO £ACH STUD AND PLATES WITH 2--Bd NALS, HALL FRAMING NOTES(PER 2012 IRC)

@ ENGINEERED WAL PANEL(PER 2012 IRC R301.1.3):

SHEATH BOTH SIES OF WALL WITH 7/167 0.56.
SHEATHING SHALL BE ATTACHED TO FRAME WITH 11 GA 1 1/2" NALS,
8¢ COMMON NALS, OR 16 GAxt 1/2° STAPLES AT 3 0.C. ALONG
THE EDGES AND 6° O.C. N THE FIELD AND TWO 1/2'9x6" ANCHOR BOLTS
ALONG EACH SECTION OF BOTIOM PLATE

1. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE FRAMED WITH §2 YP 2x4 STUDS AT 16" 0.C.
UP TO 11°-11" MAX, HEIGHT.

2. AL 1L0AD BEARING WALLS TO BE FRAMED WITH #2 YP 2x6 STUDS AY 16" O.C.
UP 70 18'-(1" MAX, HEIGHT.

3. ALL NON~LOAD BEARING WALLS TO B FRAMED WiTH {2 YP 2x4 STUDS AT 24" G.C.

CEILING FRAMING LAYOUT
N NG NG 12_IRC):

1. ALL LUMBER TO BE #2 Y.P. 19% M.C,
2. ALL CEIUNG JOISTS ARE TO BE 2¢6 @ 24" O.C. UNO.
3. TRANSFER AL LOAD BEARING POINTS 70 FOUNDATON,
4.

USE SIMPSON STANDARD 1U2(6,8,10 OR 12) JOIST HANGERS OR
DOUBLE SHEAR LUS2(6,8,t0 OR 12)-2 JOIST HANGERS UN.O.

! |
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- CARPORT = CARPORT
pr
B i | ~F e e =
- { | f 1 -
l 1 1
AN B
L
ROOF FRAMING LAY
LEGEND
WAL
HEADLR SCHUULE B 1
SUPPORTING CEING AND ROOF — — N
QPENING BEAM BEAM(PER LAYOLT)
00" 10 4 -5 2-2:6 N ~ _
T-7° 10 66" 2-248 T TR T T
6710 7-9° 2210
710 10 9-5" 2-2x12 ROOF QUTLINE
g4 10 11-9" 721 37478 1/4" (W SR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON LAYOUT

—

4

5
6,
7
8.
8
0
t

Z€ LARGER THAN THE RAFTERS THEY ARE
SUPPORTNG UN.O.
PROVIDE COULAR TIES G 4'-0" O.C. ON ALL RAFTERS.
. TRANSFER ALt LOAD BEARING POINTS TO FCUNDATION.
. BRACE HIPS, RIDGES AND VALLEYS AS SHOWN.
. AlL RAFTER SPLICES SHALL BE BRACED.
PURLING ARE TO BE SAME DEPTH AS RAFTERS
THEY ARE SUPPORTING.
. BRACE PURLINS © 4'-0" 0.C. DOWN 10 WALLS
OR BEAMS BELOW,

. @ INDICATES TYPICAL RIDGE/HIP/VALLEY BRACING.

F-1952§

UP

fax {S12)457-0355

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 3
2525 Wallingwoad Orive, Bldg Six, Suite 6§00, B
Austin, Texas, 78748, 5

offlce {512)457-0344

ICYPROFESSIONAL DESIGN GRO
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. AL TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

U213 dnd e
TR S—4

,.—." e
. 5
Y T
—
el
g Pased
-~ o
& =F
-t: -
g
clis
) <t
'
o s
A =
v . 46
|
:
@ @
——
2 5
py
E T
&
O] o
= =
& =
=] [
e
(' e
- B
S =
O] 43
ju. 5
s =
2 o
=
i ar: JPRECRED BV
- . -

3114



i

857

=T
T2
w © "y
ROOFING AS SPEG— (&) ° ?
. e L I
"4 (@) o
. en w,r W
7/16" 0SB = 5%‘3 =
e
...... N OB~ X
2x MIN. RAFTERS - BLOM NSULATON Lol Z& o8
SEE PUN FOR “ o8l
|———25MiN, CLC. JOISTS, SEE Lelling. Gypsum_ Wallboard = &5 g
PLANS FOR DEFTH 5/8" Yype ¥ gypsum wollboard applied ot right engles to froming = H45eF
: 24" o, with 1 174" Type W of § drywall screws ot 12° o.c. S 28%ER
~_ doints_and Screwheods — Panel joints o GEIZ
i | . . N ™
—_— 5/8" GYP. BD. CEILNG E?"j?;i‘:]‘: :ggpg?;ﬁ fsogzwﬁggdgwg o:e{'(g: . ~~-Qatts_ond Blankels  Glass fiber Insulation, nom 3-1/2 in. thick, A :_—g b
Wit two fayers of joint compound, . . min. densily of 0.80 pef, with o flome spread of 25 or loss and . ¢ 7
x4 SMI())I%E-‘MT(‘;[‘J’S P ] 'l a smoke doveloped of 50 or less, {riction—fitted to completety fal g o 4
CRAFY the stud cavities. &
\/j ?%’E%LENL?EDP%T}E mo 10d NNLS Lo L. £ P, | A il ra; 4 4 V; 4 (} 24 v i &. g “0.
i 5 PSRN 0N o
HAROIBRD. FASCIA
I . - gl ¢ § 2 NNy
28 SUB—FASCIA N ; NV SSTO0F W
. b~ - : ",'...‘..‘6\/’/“'
WAX, (/4 REVEAL - N V4 2% VA > y 1 vA ’;'0)&-'.‘ . ".‘ \5\"'
24 SOFFIT JOISTS———— 1 A . - (o — Nom 5/8 in. thick, 4 ft wide, Type X opplied either -’ s A
N %J 1060%02%:; m:ﬂlnrfc:d 4(“‘"' J.___a____ horizontally or vertically to one side of the assembly, noiled to studs ond bearing ;, ?_:.",_ ................:.‘f.’/
5/16" x VARIES SMOOTH ~ mid-helght. Opposite cows spoced 1 in. aporl, plute:.s ullt'l 64 cement cooted fwils 1-7/8 in. long, 0.0935 in. shonk diom ond ’ MICHAFL ALEXANDER ;
HARQIBRD. SOFFT SBNG PER 2012 IRC RTG3I—— N staggered 8 in, OC and joined al the top and 1/4 in. diom heads spaced 7 in. 0L, é...:...................u:...,
- —_— bottom with bearing plates. 24"x24"sheots of 3 gypsum behind all elactrical allots f% g 39253 S N 43' ,’
ol N5t e O
T~V SECTION THROUGH 1 HOUR RATED COMMON WALL BETWEEN UNITS v"a,,.-.’ N4
UL263 DESIGN #U376, CONFIGURATION B ' \\\/ONAL ?,:\:.;
Y
e HEADER BEAM PER CHART w/PLYWOOD SPACER AS NEEDED / il
TOE NALEG TO STUDS w/FOUR 8¢ NALS .
W/SINGLE JACK STUD OR METAL FASTENER UNDER ENDS 7 -3 [~ 45‘..\
7/ —
SINGLE PLATE FACED NAILED WITe TWO 10d NALS ROOFING AS SPEG
TRATE SECOND FLOOR -y
7/167 0S8
~STYOS END NAILED YO PLATE WITH TWO 18d NALS /
[-———-- 16d NAIL FROM PLATE YO TRUSS ~———BLOWN INSULATION

GRADE

ST W SN UNC T S N

2% MN. RAFTERS «normon
SEE PUAN FOR TN

L~——2xMIN. CLG. JOISTS, SEE
PLANS FOR DEPTH

T

QEPTH
FLOOR TRUSSES BY OTHERS 1xé SMOOTH TRIM-
CRAFT DRIP MOULD
—THREE 64 NALS 5/16° x 7 1/4" SHOOM
DOUBLE TOP PLATE FACED NALED WTH TWO 10d NALS HARDIBRD. FASCIA
248 SUB-FASCIA |
- WALL STUDS  pRsT F100R MAK, 14" REVEAL———

2x4 SOFFTT JOISTS

BA File No. RC 2601

Baze layer 5/8" Type X gypsum wallboard applied ot right engles to 2« lookout
24" o, with 17 1/4" Type W or S drywoll screws 247 o

Face laer 5/8" Typo X Gupsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied ot right

STUDS END NALED TO PLATE ¥ATH TWG 16d NAILS

2x4 TREATED PLATE
Cw/1/2°6 ANCHOR BOLTS PER 2012 IRC R403.1.6 ]

= & M

angles

to joits with 1 7/8" Type G drywall screws 127 o0.c. placed 2" back en elther side of

end {'oints. Joints offset 24" from bose layer joints. 5/16" x VARIES SMOOTH
SLAB-ON-GROUND _FOUNDATION Assernbly provides 1 HR fire resistance protection for froming. HARDIBRD. SOFFIT
SIDING PER 2012 IRC R703.3

JOBBBBL

SOFFIT _FRAMING FOR 1 HR RATING

\~s/a“ GYP. BD. CELING

DOUBLE 0P PLATE
FACED NAILED WITH TWO 10d NALS

ROELCT:

Austin, TX

Lot § Blk A Liberty Street Addn.

Typical Wall Cross Section
Butterfield Custom Homes




